Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics

Humane Society of Huron Valley
Annual Reporting: 1/1/2008 - 12/31/2008

Annual Live Release Rate: 72.3%

The ot Redone Formdation

The Annual Live Release Rate does not include 614 owner/guardian requested euthanasia which were unhealthy & untreatable and 55 dogs

and cats that died or were lost in the shelter/care.

A BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/2008

INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)
B From the Public
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

C Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

D Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

E From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

F Total Intake [B+ C + D + E]

G Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

H ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]

| ADOPTIONS
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

J OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition

Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

K OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition

Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

Page 1 of 2

Dogs
60

2341
1569
304
117
351

24
24

321

321

2686
321
2365

1019
601
336

82

23

Cats
79

3379
1859
912
34
574

10
10

293

293

3682
293
3389

2240
1053
1165

22

26

@ O ©

Total
139

5720
3428
1216
151
925

O O O oo

34
34

o O o

614

614

6368
614
5754

3259
1654
1501

104

O O O oo

49
17
17



nIOUVOZ=

-

RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED

Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)

Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Treatable - Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Total Euthanasia [M + N + O + P]

Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]

SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [l +J + K+ L + S]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE

TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2008

Page 2 of 2

Dogs
716
630

57
29

84

829
931
321
610

2368

2376

49

Cats
74
53

2]

24
24
1207
1255
293
962

3302

47

3349

119

Total
790
683

69
35

84
33
33
2036
2186
614
1572

5670

55

5725

168



