## **Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics**

## Humane Society of Huron Valley

Annual Reporting: 1/1/2008 - 12/31/2008



The Pet Rescue Foundation

Annual Live Release Rate: 72.3%

The Annual Live Release Rate does not include 614 owner/guardian requested euthanasia which were unhealthy & untreatable and 55 dogs and cats that died or were lost in the shelter/care.

Α	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/2008	<u>Dogs</u> 60	<u>Cats</u> 79	<u>Total</u> 139
В	INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only) From the Public Healthy Treatable - Rehabilitatable Treatable - Managable Unhealthy & Untreatable	2341 1569 304 117 351	3379 1859 912 34 574	5720 3428 1216 151 925
С	Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition Healthy Treatable - Rehabilitatable Treatable - Managable Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0 0 0 0
D	Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition Healthy Treatable - Rehabilitatable Treatable - Managable Unhealthy & Untreatable	24 24	10 10	34 34 0 0
E	From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia Healthy Treatable - Rehabilitatable Treatable - Managable Unhealthy & Untreatable	321 0 321	293 0 293	614 0 0 0 614
F G H	Total Intake $[B + C + D + E]$ Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only) ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE $[F \text{ minus } G]$	2686 321 2365	3682 293 3389	6368 614 5754
I	ADOPTIONS  Healthy  Treatable - Rehabilitatable  Treatable - Managable  Unhealthy & Untreatable	1019 601 336 82	2240 1053 1165 22	3259 1654 1501 104 0
J	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition Healthy Treatable - Rehabilitatable Treatable - Managable Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0 0 0 0
K	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition Healthy Treatable - Rehabilitatable Treatable - Managable Unhealthy & Untreatable	23 8 8 7	26 9 9 8	49 17 17 8 7

		<u>Dogs</u>	<u>Cats</u>	<u>Total</u>
L	RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN	716	74	790
	Healthy	630	53	683
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	57	12	69
	Treatable - Managable	29	6	35
	Unhealthy & Untreatable		3	3
	DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED			
M	Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	84		84
N	Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	9	24	33
0	Treatable - Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	9	24	33
Ρ	Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	829	1207	2036
Q	Total Euthanasia [M + N + O + P]	931	1255	2186
R	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	321	293	614
S	ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]	610	962	1572
Т	SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES $[I + J + K + L + S]$	2368	3302	5670
	Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)			0
U	DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE	8	47	55
٧	TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U]	2376	3349	5725
	Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)			0
w	ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2008	49	119	168